

09.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Both the accused persons are absent.
Sh. D.S. Rana (M.No. 9899075854), Ld. Counsel for
the accused.

Summons issued to both the accused persons
received back served.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused that
accused is about to come and passover sought for filing
vakalatnama.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/09.02.2026 (ts)

At 12.58 p.m.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused No.2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. D.S. Rana
(M.No. 9899075854).

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused No.2 filed
and adjournment sought for filing the bail application.

**Let the bail application on behalf of accused No.2 be
filed within 7 days.**

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused
No.2 that connected matter between the parties is listed before this
court for 02.03.2026.

**In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being
passed against accused No.1.**

Put up for further proceedings on **02.03.2026** with
connected case.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/09.02.2026 (ts)